

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.13 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 25502 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR I Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL ENGINEERING (I) LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Mini Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Admit.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Court Master	