SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9352 OF 2013 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR I Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL ENGINEERING (I) LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.

Date: 23/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Ld.counse Ld.counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondent.

> Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 12.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com