```
ITEM NO.18
                    COURT NO.12
                                         SECTION III
            SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                   RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Civil Appeal Diary No. 3733/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, JAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal, condonation delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Date: 02/05/201
CORAM:

HON
HON
For Appellant(s)
Mr. P. S. Patwal
Mr. Arijit Prasa
Ms. Sunita Rani
Mr. Zoheb Hussai Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG. Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Appeal admitted.

The appeal to be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 9352 of 2013.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) Court Master Court Master