SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No. 16822/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2016 in FO No. 55051/2016, FO No. 55052/2016 and FO No. 55053/2016 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.76582/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.76591/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.76585/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Lhingneirah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 4968-4969 of 2016.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER