

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9352/2013

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL ENGINEERING (I) LTD

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 11090-92/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 11090-11092/2017 (XVII)

Date : 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA NOS. 11090-92/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 17.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG