www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsir

www.ecourtsindia.co

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9352/2013

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL ENGINEERING (I) LTD Respondent(s) (ONLY C.A. NOS. 11090-92/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 10.10.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 11090-11092/2017 (XVII)

Date: 10-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 11090-11092/2017

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for appellant has not filed requisite court fee despite grant of last chance.

However, Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he will file the requisite court fee today itself. This is taken on record. If it is so, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

In case of non-compliance thereof, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar